
DA PRESENTARE SU CARTA INTESTATA DEL SOGGETTO PROPONENTE 
 

 

 
       ICE – Italian Trade Commission 

Trade Promotion Section of the Italian Embassy  
Dubai Internet City - Arenco Tower - Office 506 & 508  

Dubai, UAE  
 

INVITATION TO BID (ITB) FOR A SELECTION OF AN INSURANCE COMPANY TO PROVIDE A 
MEDICAL INSURANCE POLICY FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF ITALIAN TRADE COMMISSION  
(DUBAI AGENCY) 
 
 

 

The Undersigned ______________________________as_______________ and legal 

Representative of_________________________________________________(please specify 

the legal entity with Registered Office in______________________, 

Address______________________________________ ______________________________, 

TRN n. _______________________________________________ Tel. __________________, 

E-mail _____________________________________________________________________, 

as the subject proposing this expression of interest, aware of the criminal liability he may face in 

the event of false declarations, pursuant to and for the purposes of the art. 76 of the Presidential 

Decree 28 December 2000, n. 445, taking into account the articles. 46 and 47 of the 

aforementioned Presidential Decree. n. 445/2000 e 

 
TAKEN NOTE  

all conditions and terms of participation set out in Notice 0039542/25 dated 01/04/2025  published 
in the section” https://www.ice.it/it/mercati/emirati-arabi-uniti/lavora-con-noi” in the Italian Trade  
Commission  website on 01/04/2025 

 
SHOWS 

The interest at the mentioned procedures and at this aim 
 

REQUESTS 
 

To be invited at the competitive tender procedure according to art. 7, lett. b) of DM 192 
 
For this purpose, pursuant to and for the purposes of art. 76 D.P.R. 445/2000 s.m.i. aware of the 
liability and civil and criminal consequences provided for in the event of false statements and/or 
formation or use of false acts, and in the event of the presentation of acts containing data that no 
longer correspond to the truth and also aware that if it emerges that the contents of this 
declaration are not true, the undersigned company will forfeit the benefits for which it is issued, 
with reference also to the subjects operating in it, including the undersigned, 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 



DA PRESENTARE SU CARTA INTESTATA DEL SOGGETTO PROPONENTE 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
DECLARES  

(please tick the field) 
 
 

 that there are no grounds for exclusion in relation to. 94, 95, of the Italian d.lgs. 36/2023; 
 

 
 to accept that any communication relating to the procedure in question is validly sent to 

the following e-mail address (the operation of which the declarant assumes all 
risk)________________________________________________; 
 

 to be informed that the personal data collected in this form and in the attached 
documentation will be processed exclusively within the procedure for which this 
declaration is made and managed in compliance with the rights and guarantees provided 
by the Regulation General on Data Protection (EU) 2016/679 (GDPR). The information 
on the processing of personal data pursuant to the aforementioned GDPR" is available 
on the institutional website of the ICE- Dubai Agency at https://www.ice.it/privacy. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

For the interested company  
Signature Date 

 


